
September 26, 2019

Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Tyson Mahar East Grand Forks 16:20.71   1 11
Hunter McHenry Red River 16:27.72   2 10
Cole Nowacki East Grand Forks 16:34.63   3 12
Matthew Rongitsch Red River 16:39.14   4 9
Quinn Roehl Grand Forks Central 16:46.65   5 9
Dameon Zenawick Red River 16:51.26   6 10
Jonathan Krueger East Grand Forks 16:59.57   7 10
Broden Diederich Red River 17:06.18   8 11
Ryan Prusak Red River 17:18.99   9 11
Hayden Reitmeier Fisher 17:28.6(< 5)  10 12
Jacob Davis Thief River Falls 17:36.310  11 12
Carter Elde Grand Forks Central 17:38.111  12 10
Zach Martin Grand Forks Central 17:40.112  13 10
Cade Halverson Grand Forks Central 17:41.013  14 10
Boysen Olson Bagley/Fosston 17:41.614  15 11
Gavin Dorsey Red River 17:42.015  16 12
Kyle Erickson Roseau 17:42.816  17 12
Adam Arnold Grand Forks Central 17:55.817  18 11
Grant Hemberger Bagley/Fosston 17:57.618  19 11
Jonah Dafoe Red River 17:59.419  20 9
Cael Lorenz Grand Forks Central 17:59.520  21 11
Jake Jenkins Red River 18:04.7(> 7)  22 9
Tanner Schiller Red River 18:08.5(> 7)  23 10
Grant Lelm Red River 18:10.1(> 7)  24 9
Talon Hiligis Roseau 18:13.521  25 11
Tucker Vasichek Grand Forks Central 18:16.222  26 11
Jace Thompson Ada-Borup/Norman 18:17.123  27 12
Daniel Quick Thief River Falls 18:18.524  28 12
Sean O'Connor Roseau 18:18.725  29 11
Isaac Mauch Thief River Falls 18:19.026  30 9
Tristan Anderson Roseau 18:19.427  31 11
Dawson McDonald East Grand Forks 18:19.928  32 10
Jonah Kalsnes Thief River Falls 18:26.029  33 11
Zach Helgeson Fisher 18:31.5(< 5)  34 11
Brendan Larson Red Lake County 18:32.930  35 12
Ethan Suda Grafton 18:33.331  36 10
Josh DeFoe Grand Forks Central 18:34.1(> 7)  37 12
Liam Hagen Bagley/Fosston 18:36.732  38 10
Lane Stevens Grand Forks Central 18:40.6(> 7)  39 10
Wyatt Mutzenberger Grand Forks Central 18:42.0(> 7)  40 10
Jack Goulet Warroad 18:45.833  41 9
Jack Kern Grafton 18:49.134  42 8
Hayden Perez Grafton 18:49.535  43 9
Zach Kraft Red River 18:57.2(> 7)  44 9
Matthew Evans Red River 19:00.1(> 7)  45 9
Jared Ostroski Roseau 19:00.836  46 11
Cullen Norland Bagley/Fosston 19:07.437  47 9
Jarrett Nelson Roseau 19:08.738  48 12
Adam Johnson East Grand Forks 19:09.739  49 11
Emmett Marvin Warroad 19:13.240  50 11
Markus Nelson Roseau 19:13.641  51 10
Calob Allison Grafton 19:15.542  52 11
Ethan Lunsetter Thief River Falls 19:23.143  53 11
Reiley Suda Grafton 19:27.944  54 9
Finn Jackson Grand Forks Central 19:29.5(> 7)  55 9
Brock Tvedt Red Lake County 19:30.545  56 11

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Marcus Paradis Red Lake County 19:38.046  57 12
Marc Romo Grafton 19:38.647  58 10
Gavin Halverson Bagley/Fosston 19:39.948  59 11
Devin Casares West Marshall 19:41.8(< 5)  60 9
Ethan Arntson East Grand Forks 19:45.249  61 9
Brody Gwin Ada-Borup/Norman 19:45.350  62 10
Nick Magnusson Roseau 19:46.4(> 7)  63 10
Howard Parkes Grand Forks Central 19:46.9(> 7)  64 12
Jory Vasek Fisher 19:50.4(< 5)  65 11
Owen Reilly Red River 19:51.4(> 7)  66 10
Dallas Buchwitz Roseau 19:57.0(> 7)  67 10
Cayden Reed Grand Forks Central 19:57.1(> 7)  68 9
Emmett Sum Grand Forks Central 20:05.6(> 7)  69 10
Lukas Hruby Warroad 20:06.251  70 10
Bryant Woodbury Grand Forks Central 20:08.6(> 7)  71 11
Eliot Schumacher Red River 20:12.0(> 7)  72 11
Logan Hemberger Bagley/Fosston 20:17.652  73 11
Jayden LaHaise Grafton 20:21.653  74 12
John Devries Clearbrook-Gonvick 20:24.7(< 5)  75 10
Aiden McClain Grafton 20:28.0(> 7)  76 9
Evan Grove Warroad 20:31.554  77 12
William Johnson Warroad 20:33.255  78 11
Hayden Mack Grand Forks Central 20:37.5(> 7)  79 10
Garrett Hennum Warroad 20:40.056  80 9
Gram Lovgren Roseau 20:45.3(> 7)  81 10
Aiden Nelson Ada-Borup/Norman 20:45.457  82 9
Wyatt Hennum Warroad 20:45.858  83 7
Wren Jelinek Grafton 20:46.2(> 7)  84 9
Torrey Westereng Grand Forks Central 20:50.9(> 7)  85 10
Brody Moen Red Lake County 20:55.159  86 11
Dustin Olson Ada-Borup/Norman 21:10.260  87 10
Paul Koppenhaver Thief River Falls 21:12.361  88 11
Jacob DeGeldre Grafton 21:13.0(> 7)  89 9
Devin Cossentine Roseau 21:16.9(> 7)  90 10
Payton Rasmussen Ada-Borup/Norman 21:22.462  91 10
Evan Osweiler Roseau 21:22.8(> 7)  92 10
Hunter Sanchez Ada-Borup/Norman 21:23.263  93 9
Jonah Lunsetter Thief River Falls 21:23.564  94 9
Zachary Wikert Thief River Falls 21:23.5(> 7)  95 10
Abram Hall Red River 21:31.3(> 7)  96 10
Kieran Dale Grand Forks Central 21:33.7(> 7)  97 12
Malachi Lilly Warroad 21:36.1(> 7)  98 10
Griffin Marvin Warroad 21:36.2(> 7)  99 9
Andrew Tuttle Roseau 21:48.3(> 7) 100 11
Christian Miller Ada-Borup/Norman 21:53.365 101 10
Thomas Benson Red Lake County 22:13.466 102 10
Ethan Plemmons Ada-Borup/Norman 22:29.4(> 7) 103 11
Edison Lunski Grand Forks Central 22:42.7(> 7) 104 9
Nick Iwen Ada-Borup/Norman 22:48.0(> 7) 105 11
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman 22:48.1(> 7) 106 10
Thomas Pietruszewski West Marshall 22:53.8(< 5) 107 12
Zach Moore Grand Forks Central 23:00.0(> 7) 108 12
Joseph Delaney Roseau 23:04.6(> 7) 109 10
Maxwell Dumas Grafton 23:16.2(> 7) 110 9
Palmer Olson Bagley/Fosston 23:18.867 111 9
Tristin Kayl Red River 23:19.0(> 7) 112 10
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September 26, 2019

Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Kalob Heck Grafton 23:19.1(> 7) 113 10
Isaac Schall Red River 23:30.7(> 7) 114 10
Isaiah Johnson Warroad 23:36.9(> 7) 115 11
Bryce Kringstad Grafton 24:48.8(> 7) 116 8
Nurzhigit Askaraliyev Thief River Falls 24:52.9(> 7) 117 11
Troy Monkman Roseau 24:57.1(> 7) 118 12
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston 25:14.5(> 7) 119 11
Justus Fisher Warroad 25:25.9(> 7) 120 11
Nels Nestegard Warroad 25:32.5(> 7) 121 10
Hunter Bergh West Marshall 26:25.2(< 5) 122 9
Levi Dallum Grand Forks Central 26:46.0(> 7) 123 10
Phillip Ellenson Warroad 26:53.1(> 7) 124 12
Daniel Hettich Grand Forks Central 27:39.1(> 7) 125 12
Dylan Bergh West Marshall 27:56.1(< 5) 126 12
Jayden Bergerson Clearbrook-Gonvick 28:37.9(< 5) 127 10
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September 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Red River Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 29
16:52.6Average Time:

Hunter McHenry 2 16:27.7   1 10     2 16:27.7
Matthew Rongitsch 4 16:39.1   2 9     6 33:06.8
Dameon Zenawick 6 16:51.2   3 10    12 49:58.0
Broden Diederich 8 17:06.1   4 11    20 1:07:04.1
Ryan Prusak 9 17:18.9   5 11    29 1:24:23.0
Gavin Dorsey (15) 17:42.0   6 12 (44) 1:42:05.0
Jonah Dafoe (19) 17:59.4   7 9 (63) 2:00:04.4
Jake Jenkins >  7 18:04.7   8 9 2:18:09.1
Tanner Schiller >  7 18:08.5   9 10 2:36:17.6
Grant Lelm >  7 18:10.1  10 9 2:54:27.7
Zach Kraft >  7 18:57.2  11 9 3:13:24.9
Matthew Evans >  7 19:00.1  12 9 3:32:25.0
Owen Reilly >  7 19:51.4  13 10 3:52:16.4
Eliot Schumacher >  7 20:12.0  14 11 4:12:28.4
Abram Hall >  7 21:31.3  15 10 4:33:59.7
Tristin Kayl >  7 23:19.0  16 10 4:57:18.7
Isaac Schall >  7 23:30.7  17 10 5:20:49.4

Grand Forks Central Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 58
17:32.3Average Time:

Quinn Roehl 5 16:46.6   1 9     5 16:46.6
Carter Elde 11 17:38.1   2 10    16 34:24.7
Zach Martin 12 17:40.1   3 10    28 52:04.8
Cade Halverson 13 17:41.0   4 10    41 1:09:45.8
Adam Arnold 17 17:55.8   5 11    58 1:27:41.6
Cael Lorenz (20) 17:59.5   6 11 (78) 1:45:41.1
Tucker Vasichek (22) 18:16.2   7 11 (100) 2:03:57.3
Josh DeFoe >  7 18:34.1   8 12 2:22:31.4
Lane Stevens >  7 18:40.6   9 10 2:41:12.0
Wyatt Mutzenberger >  7 18:42.0  10 10 2:59:54.0
Finn Jackson >  7 19:29.5  11 9 3:19:23.5
Howard Parkes >  7 19:46.9  12 12 3:39:10.4
Cayden Reed >  7 19:57.1  13 9 3:59:07.5
Emmett Sum >  7 20:05.6  14 10 4:19:13.1
Bryant Woodbury >  7 20:08.6  15 11 4:39:21.7
Hayden Mack >  7 20:37.5  16 10 4:59:59.2
Torrey Westereng >  7 20:50.9  17 10 5:20:50.1
Kieran Dale >  7 21:33.7  18 12 5:42:23.8
Edison Lunski >  7 22:42.7  19 9 6:05:06.5
Zach Moore >  7 23:00.0  20 12 6:28:06.5
Levi Dallum >  7 26:46.0  21 10 6:54:52.5
Daniel Hettich >  7 27:39.1  22 12 7:22:31.6

East Grand Forks Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 78
17:28.8Average Time:

Tyson Mahar 1 16:20.7   1 11     1 16:20.7
Cole Nowacki 3 16:34.6   2 12     4 32:55.3
Jonathan Krueger 7 16:59.5   3 10    11 49:54.8
Dawson McDonald 28 18:19.9   4 10    39 1:08:14.7
Adam Johnson 39 19:09.7   5 11    78 1:27:24.4
Ethan Arntson (49) 19:45.2   6 9 (127) 1:47:09.6

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Roseau Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 125
18:19.0Average Time:

Kyle Erickson 16 17:42.8   1 12    16 17:42.8
Talon Hiligis 21 18:13.5   2 11    37 35:56.3
Sean O'Connor 25 18:18.7   3 11    62 54:15.0
Tristan Anderson 27 18:19.4   4 11    89 1:12:34.4
Jared Ostroski 36 19:00.8   5 11   125 1:31:35.2
Jarrett Nelson (38) 19:08.7   6 12 (163) 1:50:43.9
Markus Nelson (41) 19:13.6   7 10 (204) 2:09:57.5
Nick Magnusson >  7 19:46.4   8 10 2:29:43.9
Dallas Buchwitz >  7 19:57.0   9 10 2:49:40.9
Gram Lovgren >  7 20:45.3  10 10 3:10:26.2
Devin Cossentine >  7 21:16.9  11 10 3:31:43.1
Evan Osweiler >  7 21:22.8  12 10 3:53:05.9
Andrew Tuttle >  7 21:48.3  13 11 4:14:54.2
Joseph Delaney >  7 23:04.6  14 10 4:37:58.8
Troy Monkman >  7 24:57.1  15 12 5:02:55.9

Thief River Falls Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 132
18:24.5Average Time:

Jacob Davis 10 17:36.3   1 12    10 17:36.3
Daniel Quick 24 18:18.5   2 12    34 35:54.8
Isaac Mauch 26 18:19.0   3 9    60 54:13.8
Jonah Kalsnes 29 18:26.0   4 11    89 1:12:39.8
Ethan Lunsetter 43 19:23.1   5 11   132 1:32:02.9
Paul Koppenhaver (61) 21:12.3   6 11 (193) 1:53:15.2
Jonah Lunsetter (64) 21:23.5   7 9 (257) 2:14:38.7
Zachary Wikert >  7 21:23.5   8 10 2:36:02.2
Nurzhigit Askaraliyev >  7 24:52.9   9 11 3:00:55.1

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 149
18:36.6Average Time:

Boysen Olson 14 17:41.6   1 11    14 17:41.6
Grant Hemberger 18 17:57.6   2 11    32 35:39.2
Liam Hagen 32 18:36.7   3 10    64 54:15.9
Cullen Norland 37 19:07.4   4 9   101 1:13:23.3
Gavin Halverson 48 19:39.9   5 11   149 1:33:03.2
Logan Hemberger (52) 20:17.6   6 11 (201) 1:53:20.8
Palmer Olson (67) 23:18.8   7 9 (268) 2:16:39.6
Zachary Anderson >  7 25:14.5   8 11 2:41:54.1

Grafton Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 186
18:59.0Average Time:

Ethan Suda 31 18:33.3   1 10    31 18:33.3
Jack Kern 34 18:49.1   2 8    65 37:22.4
Hayden Perez 35 18:49.5   3 9   100 56:11.9
Calob Allison 42 19:15.5   4 11   142 1:15:27.4
Reiley Suda 44 19:27.9   5 9   186 1:34:55.3
Marc Romo (47) 19:38.6   6 10 (233) 1:54:33.9
Jayden LaHaise (53) 20:21.6   7 12 (286) 2:14:55.5
Aiden McClain >  7 20:28.0   8 9 2:35:23.5
Wren Jelinek >  7 20:46.2   9 9 2:56:09.7
Jacob DeGeldre >  7 21:13.0  10 9 3:17:22.7
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September 26, 2019 Final Team Results
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Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Grafton Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 186
18:59.0Average Time:

Maxwell Dumas >  7 23:16.2  11 9 3:40:38.9
Kalob Heck >  7 23:19.1  12 10 4:03:58.0
Bryce Kringstad >  7 24:48.8  13 8 4:28:46.8

Warroad Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 233
19:49.9Average Time:

Jack Goulet 33 18:45.8   1 9    33 18:45.8
Emmett Marvin 40 19:13.2   2 11    73 37:59.0
Lukas Hruby 51 20:06.2   3 10   124 58:05.2
Evan Grove 54 20:31.5   4 12   178 1:18:36.7
William Johnson 55 20:33.2   5 11   233 1:39:09.9
Garrett Hennum (56) 20:40.0   6 9 (289) 1:59:49.9
Wyatt Hennum (58) 20:45.8   7 7 (347) 2:20:35.7
Malachi Lilly >  7 21:36.1   8 10 2:42:11.8
Griffin Marvin >  7 21:36.2   9 9 3:03:48.0
Isaiah Johnson >  7 23:36.9  10 11 3:27:24.9
Justus Fisher >  7 25:25.9  11 11 3:52:50.8
Nels Nestegard >  7 25:32.5  12 10 4:18:23.3
Phillip Ellenson >  7 26:53.1  13 12 4:45:16.4

Red Lake County Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 246
20:09.9Average Time:

Brendan Larson 30 18:32.9   1 12    30 18:32.9
Brock Tvedt 45 19:30.5   2 11    75 38:03.4
Marcus Paradis 46 19:38.0   3 12   121 57:41.4
Brody Moen 59 20:55.1   4 11   180 1:18:36.5
Thomas Benson 66 22:13.4   5 10   246 1:40:49.9

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 252
20:16.0Average Time:

Jace Thompson 23 18:17.1   1 12    23 18:17.1
Brody Gwin 50 19:45.3   2 10    73 38:02.4
Aiden Nelson 57 20:45.4   3 9   130 58:47.8
Dustin Olson 60 21:10.2   4 10   190 1:19:58.0
Payton Rasmussen 62 21:22.4   5 10   252 1:41:20.4
Hunter Sanchez (63) 21:23.2   6 9 (315) 2:02:43.6
Christian Miller (65) 21:53.3   7 10 (380) 2:24:36.9
Ethan Plemmons >  7 22:29.4   8 11 2:47:06.3
Nick Iwen >  7 22:48.0   9 11 3:09:54.3
Brandon Loosbrock >  7 22:48.1  10 10 3:32:42.4

Clearbrook-Gonvick Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

John Devries <  5 20:24.7   1 10 20:24.7
Jayden Bergerson <  5 28:37.9   2 10 49:02.6

Fisher Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Hayden Reitmeier <  5 17:28.6   1 12 17:28.6

Boys

Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Fisher Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Zach Helgeson <  5 18:31.5   2 11 36:00.1
Jory Vasek <  5 19:50.4   3 11 55:50.5

West Marshall Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Devin Casares <  5 19:41.8   1 9 19:41.8
Thomas Pietruszewski <  5 22:53.8   2 12 42:35.6
Hunter Bergh <  5 26:25.2   3 9 1:09:00.8
Dylan Bergh <  5 27:56.1   4 12 1:36:56.9
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